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FLOOR FINISH « ENDUIT DE SOL « ACABADO DE PISO
READY TO APPLY « PRET A APPLIQUER ¢ LISTO PARA APLICAR

Highly Versatile Floor Finish

Dexte @ Enduit de sol a usages multiples
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Acabado de piso altamente versatil
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KEEP OUT OF REACH
OF CHILDREN.

CAUTION:

SEE SIDE PANEL
FOR ADDITIONAL
PRECAUTIONARY
INFORMATION.

TENIR HORS DE LA
PORTEE DES ENFANTS.

MISE EN GARDE: PRECAUCION:

LIRE LES AUTRES LEA OTRAS

PRECAUTIONS PRECAUCIONES

SUR LE COTE. ADICIONALES EN EL
PANEL LATERAL.

MANTENGA FUERA DEL

18.9 L/5 GALLONS (US/E-U./EE.UU)

ALCANCE DE LOS NINOS.

FOR INDUSTRIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY
POUR USAGE INDUSTRIEL ET INSTITUTIONNEL SEULEMENT
SOLAMENTE PARA USO INDUSTRIAL E INSTITUCIONAL

Ingredients: Water (CAS# 7732-18-5),
Styrene Acrylic Copolymer (NJTSRN:
PG370001008), Diethylene Glycol
Monoethyl Ether (CAS# 111-90-0),
Tributoxyethyl Phosphate (CAS#
78-51-3), Propylene Glycol Phenyl Ether
(CAS# 770-35-4)

Ingrédients : Eau (CAS n° 7732-18-5),
styréne copolymere acrylique
(NJTSRN : PG370001008),
éthoxydiglycol (CAS n° 111-90-0),
tributoxyethyl-phosphate) (CAS n°
78-51-3), oxyde de diphényle
(propyleneglycol) (CAS n° 770-35-4)

Ingredientes: Agua (No. CAS
7132-18-5), Copolimero de estireno
acrilico (NJTSRN: PG370001008),
dietilenglicol monoetil éter (No. CAS
111-90-0), fosfato de tributoxietil (No.
CAS 78-51-3), propilenglicol fenil éter
(No. CAS 770-35-4)

Dexte@

NOTE: To avoid product contamination, do not return any
unused material to original container. KEEP FROM
FREEZING. CAUTION: Water or other foreign
substances will cause any floor finish to become slippery.

ALWAYS use a “Wet Floor” sign when moisture is present. g:?;::gtloﬁiﬁ;ﬁ:ﬂ‘;ﬁ;;‘;:ﬁ: L:;:Lg;:’aa;:

NOTA : Pour éviter toute contamination, ne pas remettrede  EVITE QUE SE CONGELE.

produit non utilisé dans le contenant d'origine. PRECAUCION: El agua u otras sustancias
CONSERVER A L'ABRI DU GEL. AVERTISSEMENT : extraiias causaran que cualquier tipo de

L'eau et d'autres substances rendent glissante toute surface  acabado de piso se vuelva reshaloso. SIEMPRE
de plancher. TOUJOURS utiliser un panneau-chevalet use un cartel que diga “Wet Floor” (Piso Mojado)
« Attention! Plancher glissant » lorsqu‘une surface est humide.  cuando el piso esté himedo.

NOTA: Para evitar la contaminacion del

100 37000 50139
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Highly Versatile Floor Finish
Enduit de sol a usages multiples
Acabado de piso altamente versatil

’ CAUTION: EYE AND SKIN IRRITANT. Avoid contact

’ with eyes and skin. Wear suitable protective clothing. Do

’ not swallow. FIRST AID: In case of eye or skin

contact: flush with water for 15 minutes. Get medical

’ attention if irritation persists. If swallowed, drink at least a glassful

’ of water or milk to dilute. Do NOT induce vomiting. Get immediate
medical attention. A Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is available

’ from your supplier on request.

ATTENTION : IRRITANT POUR LESYEUX ET LA PEAU.
Eviter tout contact avec les yeux et la peau. Porter des vétements de
protection adéquats. Ne pas avaler. PREMIERS SOINS : En cas

’ de contact avec les yeux ou la peau, bienrincer a I'eau
pendant 15 minutes. Si l'irritation persiste, consulter un médecin. En
cas d'ingestion, hoire au moins un plein verre d'eau ou de lait pour
diluer. Ne PAS provoquer le vomissement. Consulter un médecin

’ immédiatement. Il est possible de se procurer une fiche signalétique

’ sur demande auprés du fournisseur.

PRECAUCION: IRRITA LOS OJOSY LA PIEL. Evite el contacto
’ con los ojos y la piel. Lleve ropa protectora adecuada. No ingiera.
PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: En caso de contacto con los ojos o
la piel, enjuague con agua durante 15 minutos. Si la irritacion
persiste, obtenga atencion médica. En caso de ingestion, beba por
’ lo menos un vaso de agua o leche para diluir. NO induzca el vomito.
Obtenga atencion médica inmediatamente. Puede solicitarle una Hoja
’ de Datos de Seguridad de Materiales (MSDS) a su proveedor.

Distr. by / par / por PROCTER & GAMBLE,
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-3315
’ Imported for / Importé pour / Importado para PROCTER
& GAMBLE INC., TORONTO, ON M5W 1C5 © 2010 P&G

84854796

QUIET ZONE

100 37000

90139;

DIRECTIONS FOR USE / MODE D'EMPLOI / INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

3INOZ 131N0 INITIAL APPLICATION : 1. Remove all old wax and floor finish with P&G Pro Line Stripper. 2. After wet vac
o rick-up of old finish & stripper, rinse floor thoroughly with clean water and allow to dry. 3. Using a clean, dry
inish mop, apply a thin-to-moderate uniform coat of finish. Allow to dry thoroughly (typically 30 - 40 minutes;

or longer in humid conditions). AFpIy additional coats in the same manner and let dry. For very porous floors such as worn VCT, concrete or
terrazzo, one initial coat oliI;’&G ro Line Floor Sealer is recommended. Do not burnish for 48 - 72 hours after aﬁplication. Do not apply to surfaces
colder than (10°C) 50°F. DAY-TO-DAY MAINTENANCE : 1. Sweep or dust mop as necessary. 2. Damp mop with the proper P&G floor cleaner,
following label directions. For accumulated soil, lightly scrub as required. 3. Burnish as needed. The frequency of burnishing will be determined
br floor traffic and accertable ap,:earance levels. For high traffic floors, burnishing 1 to 3 times Eer week is recommended. 4. Periodic application
of a moderately thin uniform finish top coat, after deep scrubbing, will be required to replenish the base finish for improved burnishing results.

PREMIERE APPLICATION : 1. Enlever I'ancienne cire et I'ancien enduit de sol avec le décapant P&G Pro Line. 2. Aprés avoir ramassé les résidus a
I'aide d'un asrirateur industriel, rincer a fond la surface a I'eau propre puis laisser sécher. 3. En utilisant une vadrouille prorre et seche,
appliquer unitormément |'enduit en une couche fine @ moyenne. Laisser sécher complétement (environ 30 a 40 minutes, ou rr us longtemps selon
le taux d'humidité). Appliquer des couches supplémentaires en suivant les étapes ci-dessus et laisser sécher. Pour les surfaces tres poreuses,
comme les carreaux de vinyle, le béton et le terrazzo usés, nous recommandons d'appliquer d'abord une couche d'enduit protecteur P&G Pro
Line. Ne pas polir la surface durant les 48 a 72 heures suivant I'application. Ne pas appliquer sur des surfaces dont la température est inférieure
10 °C (50 °F). ENTRETIEN COURANT : 1. Passer le balai ou la vadrouille au besoin. 2. Laver en utilisant une vadrouille humide et le nettoyant
Eour planchers P&G approprié (suivre les directives sur I'étiquette). Frotter délicatement au besoin pour éliminer la saleté accumulée. 3. Polir au

esoin. La fréquence du polissage dépend de |'usure et de I'apparence désirée. Pour les planchers a circulation dense, nous recommandons de
polir au moins une a trois fois par semaine. 4. L'application periodique d'une mince couche uniforme de fini, aprés avoir nettoyé a fond, sera
nécessaire pour obtenir de bons résultats lors du polissage.

APLICACION INICIAL: 1. Remueva toda la cera vieja y el acabado del piso con el removedor P&G Pro Line. 2. Después de recoger el acabado viejo
y el removedor con una aspiradora para liquidos, enjuague bien el piso con agua limpia y déjelo secar. 3. Con un trapeador limpio y seco, aplique
una capa de acabado delgada a moderada, de manera uniforme. Permita que se seque bien (tipicamente 30 a 40 minutos; puede que requiera mas
tiempo para secarse en condiciones himedas). Apliﬂue capas adicionales de la misma manera y deje secar. Para pisos muy porosos, tales como
los pisos de loseta vinilica gastados, concreto o baldosa de terrazo, se recomienda aplicar una capa inicial de sellador de pisos P&G Pro Line.
No lustre R;I)r 48 a 72 horas después de la aplicacion. No aplique sobre superficies con una temperatura inferior a los 10 °C (50 °F).
MANTENIMIENTO DIARIO : 1. Barra o desempolve segin sea necesario. 2. Humedezca el trapeador con el limpiador de pisos de P&G adecuado y
siga las instrucciones de la etiqueta. Para suciedad acumulada, restriegue ligeramente segun sea necesario. 3, Pula el piso segiin necesite. La
frecuencia de pulido dependera de lo transitado que sea el ?iso y la apariencia deseada para el mismo. Para pisos muy transitados, se
recomienda pulirlos 1 a 3 veces a la semana. 4. Se requiere la aplicacion periddica de una capa superior moderadamente delgada y uniforme de
acabado, posterior al restregado intenso, para restaurar el acabado base y asi obtener mejores resultados de lustre.
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VERSION

Q\yss'F/‘b FLOOR COATING AND FINISHING MATERIAL AS TO SLIP
U RESISTANCE ONLY 13X2 / MATERIAU DE REVETEMENT DE
L) soL SEULE LA RESISTANCE AU GLISSEMENT (13X2) EST
APPROUVEE / MATERIAL PARA EL REVESTIDO Y ACABADO
DE PISOS UNICAMENTE EN CUANTO A LA RESISTENCIA A
RESBALONES 13X2

/\ WARNING

CHILDREN CAN FALL INTO BUCKET
AND DROV\%. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY
C

FROM BUCKET WITH EVEN A SMALL
AMOUNT OF WATER.

/\ AVERTISSEMENT

LES ENFANTS PEUV%EIT TOMBER DANS

N SEAU ET S'Y NOYER. GARDER TOUT
U HORS DE LA PORTEE DES

ANTS, MEME S'IL NE CONTIENT
‘UNE PETITE QUANTITE D'EAU.

/\ ADVERTENCIA

LOS NINOS PUEDEN CAERSE EN LA
CUBETA Y AHOGARSE. MANTENGA A
LOS NINOS Alliia\ 0S DE LA CUBETA

AUN SIESTA C ENE UNA
CANTIDAD PEQUENA DE AGUA.

1-888-4PG-PROLINE (1-888-474-7765)

pgpro.com

Questions? MSDS? / Questions?

Fiche signalétique? / ;Preguntas?

iHoja de seguridad MSDS? 99659230

Production Art #: 865306
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: SGS HAS MADE EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THIS ARTWORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED ACCURATELY. WE STRONGLY ADVISE THAT THE CLIENT PROOF THIS MATERIAL
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